504041934 10/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4088595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel J. CURTAIN	09/20/2016
William W. REYNOLDS	09/20/2016
Peter R. STRAPP	09/24/2016
Daniel KENNEDY	09/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tate Access Floors Leasing, Inc.	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington, Delaware	
State/Country:	United States	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15288551		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: DARLE M. SHORT

Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 169892

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RENEE TISDALE

SIGNATURE: /Renee Tisdale/

DATE SIGNED: 10/07/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=4487768_1#page1.tif

PATENT 504041934 REEL: 039968 FRAME: 0031

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Daniel J. CURTIN	(2)	William W. REYNOLDS	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Peter R. STRAPP	(4)	Daniel Kennedy	_
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		_
		(7)		(8)		
		the un		of which are l	good and valuable consideration paid to each of ereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to	_
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TATE ACCESS FLOORS LEASI	NG, INC.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, I	Delaware 1980		-
		the en invent contin	tire right, title and interest for the Uni ion, and in all applications for patent	ited States of A including any eissue applicati	irs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, on(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues any ention known as	_
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	STRUT WITH NON-STRUCTUR	RAL INFILL		_
	Number, or Foreign					
	Application Number	(Attor	mey Docket No. 169892), i	led on even date herewith or as	
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number			
	Identification for					_
	filed applications	filed			olication and/or patent for the invention and also	_
resultin entire ir this assi	g from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and ignment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here ury or desirable in order to c	horizes and o the said a that he or gnor and A eby grants comply wit	requests the Commissioner of the lassignee, as Assignee of the entire is she has not executed, and will not essignor's heirs, successors, assigns at the firm of OLIFF PLC the power to	nterest, and co xecute, any ag- and legal repre- insert on this nt and Tradem	ssignment any farther identification that may be ark Office for recordation of this document.	
	in withess whereon, exce	utcu by ti	ic undersigned on the directs) oppo	osite the under	Signed mine(s).	
Date	9-20-2014	>	Inventor Signature 🤸	KM		
Date	9-20-2016				(SEAL)	
Date		0	Inventor Signature X	KK.	(SEAL)	
	9-74-701	0 16	Inventor Signature ×	ella Vita	liams tropy (SEAL)	
	9-24-201		Inventor Signature 🗡	William 1		
Date				Wille Wille	Constraint (SEAL)	
Date Date	9-20 - 201 Terri Davis		Inventor Signature 🗡	Pile	(SEAL)	
Date Date Anne	7-20 - ZOI Terri Davis Notary Public Arundel County		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Pile	(SEAL)	
Date Date Anne Date My Co	9-20 - 201 Terri Davis Notary Public Arundel County Maryland Dommission Expires		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Seles Vite	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Anne Date My Co	7-20 - 70 Terri Davis Notary Public Arundel County Maryland Commission Expires Sember 23, 2019	IL.	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Juli	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Anne Date My Co	7-20 - 701 Terri Davis Notary Public Arundel County Maryland Dommission Expires Dember 23, 2019 This assignment should p	referably b	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Anne Date My Co	7-20 - 701 Terri Davis Notary Public Arundel County Maryland Dommission Expires Dember 23, 2019 This assignment should p	referably b	Inventor Signature es signed before: (a) a Notary Public		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	